ORDINANCE NO	. 124
--------------	-------

AN ORDINANCE fixing the amount of bond to be given by contractors doing public work for the Town of Kirkland, and providing that the same shall run to the Town of Kirkland as obligee.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF KIRKLAND, as follows:

Section 1. That all bonds hereafter to be furnished or given by contractors doing public work for the Town of Kirkland as provided under the laws of the State of Washington shall be in the amount of the contract price therefor, which said amount is hereby fixed and determined as the amount of any and all such bonds.

Section 2. Any such bond so given shall run to the Town of Kirkland as obligee therein and shall be conditioned in all respects by the laws of the State of Washington with reference to bonds on public works.

PASSED by the Town Council the 16th day of fine 1913, and signed by me in open session in authentication of its passage this 16th day of fine, 1913.

Mayor.

Approved by me this 16th. da	y of fun, 1913.
	ABVEWELL
	Mayor.
Filed by me this day	of 1913.
	Sbecutright
	Clørk.